681KD14-T5C10
Revision:MOV-681KD14-T5C10-001(A2)                                                            http://brightking.pulseelectronics.com
Metal Oxide Varistor (MOV) Data Sheet
Features
■ Fast responding to transient over-voltage
■ Large absorbing transient energy capability
■ Low clamping ratio and no follow-on current
■ Meets MSL level 1, per J-STD-020

■ Surge protection in electronic home appliances, gas and petroleum appliances
■ Relay and electromagnetic valve surge absorption
Part Number Code
6 8 1 K D 1 4
Tolerance
K: ±10%
Type
D: Disk
Element Diameter
Varistor Voltage
681: 680V
T5C10: Internal Control Code
681KD14-T5C10
Revision:MOV-681KD14-T5C10-001(A2)                                                            http://brightking.pulseelectronics.com
Dimensions
D
d
T
L
K≤3.0
H
e
F
Symbol Dimension (mm)
H 14.5~20.0
L(±1.0) 10.0
D 14.0~16.5
F(±0.8) 7.5
T 4.0~5.0
d(±0.05) 0.8
e(±0.8) 4.2
Electrical Characteristics
Model Number:681KD14 Part Number:681KD14-T5C10
Maximum
Allowable
Voltage
Varistor
Voltage
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
Withstanding
Surge
current
Maximum
Energy
(10/1000μs)
Rated
Power
Leakage
Current
Typical
Capacitance
(Reference)
VAC
(V)
VDC
(V)
V1mA(V) IP(A) VC(V) I (A) (J) (W)
@83% of
V1mA (μA)
@1KHz (pf)
420 560 680(612~748) 50 1120 4500 130 0.6 ≤25 290
Marking Code
① Brightking Logo
② Varistor Voltage
④ UL Accreditation Logo
VDE
XXX Y
XXXKDXXX
①